

Item. No.10
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2677/2022
CM(6776/2022)

MOHAMMAD SULTAN

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Rathore, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG-for R1 to R5.
Mr. Khursheed Ahmad, Adv.-for R6&R7.

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

ORDER

03.02.2023

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time to file response.

List again on 13th of March, 2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Srinagar
03.02.2023
"Bhat Altaf-PS"