

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2677/2022  
CM No. 6776/2022**

**Mohammad Sultan**

**..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jeetender Singh, GA  
Mr. Bhat Khurshid, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
10.05.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time to file objections.

List on 14.06.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**  
10.05.2023  
"Mir Arif"

