

S. No. 8

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2677/2022

Mohammad Sultan

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T. A. Lone, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG
Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.08.2024

It is submitted that petitioner and private respondents are in the process of settling the matter amicably outside the Court and prays for some time for the same. They may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.09.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.08.2024

Manzoor