

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.2677/2022

Mohammad Sultan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabiya, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K & Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG for R1 to R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
13.12.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 6 and 7.

Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, learned AAG seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply/response.

List on 10.03.2025.

Interim direction, dated 29.11.2022, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.12.2024
"Shaista-PS"