

S. No. 58
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2677/2022 CM(6776/2022)

MOHAMMAD SULTAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. T. A. Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.03.2025

None appears for respondents 6 & 7, despite having filed reply to the petition.

Await appearance in the interest of justice.

List on 22.04.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.03.2025

Hilal Ahmad