

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2677/2022
CM(6776/2022)

MOHAMMAD SULTAN

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. T. A. Lone, Adv.

Versus

UTOF J&K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadiya, Adv. vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

1. Ms. Nadiya, learned counsel submits that she has filed reply on behalf of respondents 3, 4 and 5 which she adopts for respondents 1 and 2 as well. Her statement is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*
2. Response also stands filed on behalf of private respondents 6 and 7, however, there is no representation on their behalf.
3. Await their appearance.
4. Pleadings are complete.
5. List this case for consideration on 10th October, 2025.
6. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE